3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

LRBb0489/1 MES&JTK:wlj:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 24, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 100

June 21, 2005 - Offered by Representative Black.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 1: delete that line.
 - **2.** Page 38, line 8: delete lines 8 to 9.
 - **3.** Page 39, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 40, line 4, and substitute:
 - "(5) FEE REVENUE. The department shall credit all fee revenue received under s. 59.72 (5) (a) to the appropriation account under s. 20.505 (1) (ij), except that the department shall credit the amounts appropriated under s. 20.505 (1) (ie) and (if) to those appropriation accounts."
 - **4.** Page 40, line 13: delete lines 13 to 15 and substitute "use by any state, local governmental unit, or public utility. The plans shall include the information that will be needed by local governmental units to prepare comprehensive plans containing

23

1	the planning elements required under s. 66.1001 (2). Upon receipt of this
2	information, the department shall integrate the information to enable the
3	information to be used to meet land information data needs. The integrated".
4	5. Page 202, line 8: after that line insert:
5	"(cm) Comprehensive planning grants;
6	general purpose revenue GPR A $-0-$
7	(cn) Comprehensive planning;
8	administrative support GPR A -00-".
9	6. Page 203, line 7: after that line insert:
10	"(if) Comprehensive planning grants;
11	program revenue PR A 2,000,000 2,000,000".
12	7. Page 205, line 18: after that line insert:
13	"(z) Transportation planning grants to
14	local governmental units SEG-S B $-0 -0-$ ".
15	$oldsymbol{8}$. Page 281, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12 and substitute "appropriation under
16	sub. (1) (bs), (bv), or (bx), and to transfer to the appropriation account under s. 20.505
17	(1) (z) the amounts in the schedule under s. 20.505 (1) (z), for such purposes.".
18	9. Page 306, line 8: delete lines 8 to 9.
19	10. Page 306, line 15: delete that line.
20	11. Page 306, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
21	with page 307, line 2, and substitute:
22	"20.505 (1) (ij) Land information; aids to counties. From the moneys received

by the department under s. 59.72~(5)~(a), all moneys not appropriated under pars. (ie)

- and (if) for the purpose of providing aids to counties for land information projects under s. 16.967 (7).".
- 3 **12.** Page 309, line 10: delete that line.
- 13. Page 385, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 386, line 3.
- 6 **14.** Page 529, line 8: delete lines 8 to 19.
- 7 **15.** Page 531, line 8: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 532, line 13.
- 9 **16.** Page 535, line 19: delete lines 19 to 23.
- 17. Page 536, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 537, line 24.
- 12 **18.** Page 542, line 14: delete that line.
- 13 **19.** Page 824, line 17: delete lines 17 to 20.

14 (END)